
ORDINANCENo. 18522L 
Arnend contract with Otak, Inc. for professional project management and engineering services 
for the design of the East Lents Floodplain Restoration Project - Phase 2 Project No. 808464 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 38100) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

1 	 During development of the design for Phase 2,theneed to add additional scope of 
work and budget to the Otak, Inc. contract for the design of public improvements 
was identified. 

2. 	 This Amendment No. 3 will authorize additional work in the amount of $247,200 
for a new not-to-exceed amended contract amount of $2,364,267. This. 
amendment contains the revised scope-of-work, budget, deliverables and delivery 
schedule necessary to complete the design of Phase 2 of the East Lents Floodplain 
Restoration Project. The cost estimate level of confidence is "Optimal". 

3. 	 Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY Budget, Bureau of 
Environmental Services, Cost Center, WBS Element, Intemal Order. 

4. 	 M/WESB participation after the authorization of this contract amendment will be 
about 8% of the total amended contract amount of $2,264,267. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner of Public Affairs is authorized to execute a contract 
amendment with Otak, Inc., substantially in conformance with the contract 
amendment and exhibits attached hereto, for the purpose described in Section l, 
in the amount o1$247,200. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants 
chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is 
presented and approved by the proper authority. 

Passed by the council, MAR 21 2012 	 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Dan Saltzman Auditor of the City of Portland
Lommrssloner or ruollc Arralrs 

By 
Scott Gibson n ¿!,. ¡' ,. 
February 16,2012 

DePutY 
cosr object - ord 



896 - -


Agenda No. 1S 5 ? 2
ORDINANCE NO. 

Autlrorize*acontract arnenclment ancl'provide {er-payment-tûOtalg for professional project lnanagelllent and 
engineering services for the clesign.of the East Lents Floodnlain Restoration Project - Pliase 22 Project No. 
Fl084 6 4. (Ordiriance/) cr r vrèrr<'\ ä-ntra c 1- ¡i6 z- g t <X>) 

INTRODUCED BY 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 4/Safetv : Leonard 

Bureau: Environmental Services 

Prepared by: Scott Gibson
 
Date Prepared: Feb 16,2012
 

Financial lmoact & Public lnvolvement 
Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget n
 
Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated in 

Council Meetinq Date 
March{,20'12-

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTATN I 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

GoNSENT x 
REGULAR [:]

Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

MAR'n 4 ?01l_ Fii:Ìs[r] î0 t;[i]gt{Ð RElDtrqß |y|AR'2 \ ?01? 9:30 å.M. 

FOUR.FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Frilz 1. FriV 

2 Fish 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard 4. Leonard 

Adams Adams 

http:clesign.of

